

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2039 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "is" and insert "and \$4,511,000 in fiscal year 2027 are" and delete
1.3 "general" and insert "workforce development"

1.4 Page 1, line 7, delete everything after the period and insert "These appropriations are
1.5 added to the base."

1.6 Page 1, delete lines 8 and 9